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Societe Canine De Quebec Inc.

Vendredi le 3 ao(t a Dimanche le 5 ao(t, 2018
Friday, August 3, 2018 to Sunday, August 5, 2018

Base de Plein Air de Saint-Foy
3180 Rue Laberge
Saint-Foy, Quebec

G1X 4B5



L’HORAIRE / JUDGING SCHEDULE - Societe Canine De Quebec Inc.

Conformation — Vendredi le 3 aolt, 2018 / Friday, August 3, 2018
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Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Lee Steeves

9:30 AM
Braque d’Auvergne
1 Veteran
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer
Pointer (GSH)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Flat)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Brittany)

Spaniel (English Cocker)

1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (French)

2 Baby Puppy

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Barbet

0-2-0-0
0-1

1-2-2-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-0
0-1

1-0-2-0
1-0

2-3-2-1
0-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-0
1-0

1-1-1-3
0-2

0-5-1-1
1-4-0-1

50 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)

Lee Steeves

1:00 PM
Afghan Hound
Basset Hound
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
2 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran
1 Altered
Dachshund (SS)

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-0
1-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-1-4
2-0
0-1
0-1
1-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Altered 1-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Veteran 2-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-0-0
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
2 Whippet 0-0-0-2

21 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran, 2
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Lee Steeves

2:45 PM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-1
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-2-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 lItalian Greyhound 1-1-0-0
3 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-0-1
5 Pomeranian 1-2-2-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-1-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

27 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Valerie Gervais

9:30 AM

2 Akita 1-0-0-1

8 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-3-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1
1 Altered 1-0
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
3 Saint Bernard 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Samoyed 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Veteran 1-0

24 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Valerie Gervais

11:10 AM
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-0

11 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Valerie Gervais

1:00 PM
2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Altered 1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0

9 Dogs, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Valerie Gervais

1 Baby Puppy

1 Veteran

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

ok
Sk

1:40 PM

5 Australian Shepherd 2-3-0-0
3 Beauceron 2-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
5 Border Collie 0-3-2-0
5 Bouvier des Flandres 1-2-0-2
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-2-1

0-1

0-1

4-3

1-1

N ©

40 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Lee Steeves




L’HORAIRE / JUDGING SCHEDULE - Societe Canine De Quebec Inc.

Conformation — Vendredi le 3 aolt, 2018 / Friday, August 3, 2018

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
50 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
21 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran, 2 Altered

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
24 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
9 Dogs, 1 Altered

Group 05 (Toys)
27 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
11 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
40 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
182 Dogs, 20 Baby Puppy, 8 Veteran,
4 Altered

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Barbara Du Pree

10:00 AM
5 Australian Shepherd 2-3-0-0
2 Beauceron 1-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
4 Border Collie 0-2-2-0
6 Bouvier des Flandres 1-2-1-2
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-1-1
6 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-1-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0

34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




L’HORAIRE / JUDGING SCHEDULE - Societe Canine De Quebec Inc.

Conformation — Samedi le 4 ao(t, 2018 / Saturday, August 4, 2018
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Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Michael Hill

9:30 AM
Australian Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy
Beauceron
Belgian Shepherd Dog
2 Altered
Border Collie
1 Baby Puppy
Bouvier des Flandres
Briard
Collie (Rough)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
1 Baby Puppy
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

3-4-0-0
0-1
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-0
2-0
0-4-2-0
1-0
1-2-0-2
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-2-1
0-1
0-1
5-3-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-0
1-1-0-0

47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Michael Hill

1:00 PM
Akita
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran
Bullmastiff
Cane Corso
Doberman Pinscher
1 Altered
Great Dane
Leonberger
1 Baby Puppy

1-0-0-1
3-5-0-2

0-1

0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-0

1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0 Ring 2
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0 Group 02 (Hounds)
3 Saint Bernard 0-3-0-0 Valerie Gervais
3 Samoyed 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1:00 PM
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0 0 Basset Hound 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1 2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-2-0-0
Altered 6 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-4
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** i \B/:':)eyr:nUppy 3_2
1 Altered 0-1
Ring 2 3 Dachshund (SS) 2-0-1-0
Group 05 (Toys) 1 E‘ﬁg?/elguppy (1)3
Jean Tremblay 4 Dachshund (SWH) 1-2-0-1
) 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
. . 9:30 AM 2 Veteran 2-0
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-1 1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0 2 Whippet 0-0-0-2
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat)  0-1-0-1 1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-2-0 1 Foxhound (English) 1-0-0-0
3 ﬁalilzlibérgﬁgzw (1)-1-1-0 1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
0 Papillon 0-0-0-0 2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 24 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran, 2
3 Pekingese 1-1-0-1 Altered
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys) Ring 3
Valerie Gervais Group 04 (Terriers)
Lee Steeves
10:30 AM
3 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-2 9:30 AM
2 Baby Puppy 0-2 2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0 1 Altered 1-0
7 Pomeranian 2-2-2-1 1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Altered 1-0 2 Border Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Pug 0-1-0-0 1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0 1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered 3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

12 Dogs, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Lee Steeves

10:20 AM
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-0

11 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sharon Luckhart

10:00 AM
7 Barbet 1-4-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Braque d’Auvergne 0-1-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
5 Griffon (WHP) 1-2-2-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Retriever (Flat) 2-1-2-0
8 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-2-1
7 Retriever (Lab) 2-3-1-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0




L’HORAIRE / JUDGING SCHEDULE - Societe Canine De Quebec Inc.

Conformation — Samedi le 4 ao(t, 2018 / Saturday, August 4, 2018

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sharon Luckhart

1:00 PM

2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-2-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Veteran 0-1

3 Baby Puppy 0-3
7 Spaniel (French) 1-2-1-3
6 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-4-1-1
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-3-0-0

62 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Valerie Gervais

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
62 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
24 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran, 2 Altered

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
12 Dogs, 1 Altered

Group 05 (Toys)
31 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
11 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs) LIMITED BREED SHOW
47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

Total Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
,zb\lltirzggs‘ 25 Baby Puppy, 8 Veteran, 7 Peter Laventhall-Wolfish
1:00 PM
JEUNES MANIEURS 1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
JUNIOR HANDLING 2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-2-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
SAMEDI / SATURDAY
3 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-2
RING 2 - MIDI / NOON 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0
0 Papillon 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-0-1
7 Pomeranian 2-2-2-1
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




L’HORAIRE / JUDGING SCHEDULE - Societe Canine De Quebec Inc.

Conformation — Dimanche le 5 ao(t, 2018 / Sunday, August 5, 2018

12 Dogs, 1 Altered 2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-2-0

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Michael Hill
8:00 AM

0 Basset Hound 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-2-0-0
6 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-4

2 Baby Puppy 2-0

1 Veteran 0-1

1 Altered 0-1
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Altered 1-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-1

3 Baby Puppy 0-3

2 Veteran 2-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-0-0
2 Whippet 0-0-0-2
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Foxhound (English) 1-0-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0

21 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran, 2
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Michael Hill

9:40 AM

2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Altered 1-0

1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Border Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Michael Hill
10:30 AM
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
4 Pekingese 1-1-0-2
7 Pomeranian 2-2-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Altered 1-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-1-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

18 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Hill
1:00 PM
6 Barbet 1-4-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Braque d’Auvergne 0-1-0-0
5 Griffon (WHP) 1-2-2-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Retriever (Flat) 2-1-2-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 2-4-2-1
7 Retriever (Lab) 2-3-1-1
2:30 PM
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0

3
7

9

1 Baby Puppy

1-0

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-3-0-0

Spaniel (French)
3 Baby Puppy

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

68 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

1-2-1-3
0-3
0-7-1-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2

10 Bernese Mountain Dog

1

1

Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Peter Laventhall-Wolfish

9:00 AM
Akita

1 Baby Puppy

1 Veteran
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
1 Altered

Great Dane
Leonberger

1 Baby Puppy

Portuguese Water Dog

Rottweiler
Samoyed
1 Baby Puppy
Siberian Husky
1 Baby Puppy
Tibetan Mastiff

1-0-0-1
3-5-0-2
0-1
0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1
1-0-0-0

23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Peter Laventhall-Wolfish

10:30 AM
Bulldog

0-0-1-0

2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0

4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-0

1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0

1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0

1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-0

11 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Irene Latchford

10:30 AM

2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0

2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-1

3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

2 Italian Greyhound 1-1-0-0

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Irene Latchford

11:15 AM
8 Australian Shepherd 3-5-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Beauceron 1-1-0-0
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-2-1-0
2 Altered 2-0

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Irene Latchford

1:00 PM

6 Border Collie 0-4-2-0




L’HORAIRE / JUDGING SCHEDULE - Societe Canine De Quebec Inc.
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1 Baby Puppy 1-
Bouvier des Flandres 1-
Briard 0-
Collie (Rough) 1-
Finnish Lapphund 0-
German Shepherd Dog  0-
0-
0-
4-
1-

(620 NS E LN

1 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran
9 Shetland Sheepdog
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

46 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2

Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

H(A)HHI\)OHHI\)O

SPECIALES GENERALES

GENERAL SPECIALS

Suivra le dernier groupe /

Follows last Group

Juge / Judge: Michael Hill

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
68 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)

21 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran, 2 Altered

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
12 Dogs, 1 Altered

Group 05 (Toys)

30 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
11 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

46 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

Total

211 Dogs, 27 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran,

7 Altered

JEUNES MANIEURS
JUNIOR HANDLING

DIMANCHE / SUNDAY

RING 2 — MIDI / NOON

Ring 3
Irene Latchford

9:00 AM
2 Braque d’Auvergne
1 Baby Puppy
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer
Pointer (GSH)
1 Baby Puppy
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (French)
2 Baby Puppy
7 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

N~ O

ON R

27 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

0-1-1-0
0-1

1-2-2-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-2-0-3
0-2

0-4-2-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Directions pour :

Directions for :

BASE DE PLEIN AIRE SAINTE FOY

UNE SEULE FACON:

NE PAS PRENDRE LA SORTIE
Boul. Duplessis

De l'autoroute 20-Pont P.Laporte
suivre HENRI 1V — sortie 139 O
Aut. Charest - Sortie 306 Blaise
Pascal

De I'autoroute 40 Ouest : Sortie 306 :

Blaise Pascal, aux lumiéres tourner a
droite sur Watt et aux prochaines

lumiéres tourner a droite sur Blaise

Pascal. L'entrée de la Base de Plein Air

est au bout a gauche et tout de suite a
droite.

De I'autoroute 40 Est : Sortie 306
Blaise Pascal

ONLY ONE WAY

DO NOT TAKE EXIT

Boul. Duplessis

From Hwy 20- Laporte Bridge
follow HENRI 1V —Exit 139 O
Aut. Charest - Exit 306 Blaise
Pascal.

From Hwy 40 West : Exit 306 :

Blaise Pascal. At traffic lights turn
right on Watt. At the next lights turn

right on Blaise Pascal. The entranct
for the Base de Plein Air is on left at
the end of the road and then at right

From Hwy 40 East : Exit 306
Blaise Pascal.



